

Decisions of the Bradford East Area Committee on Tuesday, 7 November 2023

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

CALL IN PERIOD ENDS ON TUESDAY 14 NOVEMBER AT 17.00

Notes:

- (a) Decisions may be called in by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, or by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee when requested to do so by one member of the Committee or a member of another committee or by the Committee member representing the third largest group on the Council.
- (b) The request to call in must be in writing and be signed by a Member, give a reason for the request and sent to the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, who will deliver the request to Committee Secretariat, Room 111, City Hall by the date and time specified.
- (c) Decisions which are subject to call in cannot be acted upon until the call in period expires.

(d) Decisions mar Constitution.	ked * may not be ca	illed in under Pa	aragraph 8.7 of P	art 3E of the
constitution.				

To:

1. BRADFORD DRAFT DEVELOPMENT FRAMEWORK

Resolved -

That the views provided by the Area Committee on the Draft Development Framework be taken into account.

To be actioned by: Strategic Director, Place

Overview and Scrutiny Area: Regeneration & Environment

2. ALLOCATION OF COMBINED FUNDING 2023-2024

Resolved -

- (1) That the proposals for the funding allocations as outlined at Appendix C be approved by the Area Committee.
- (2) That the Grants Advisory Group be thanked for their work with this funding.
- (3) That the funding allocations for the second round of applications be considered at the meeting of the Area Committee on 06 December 2023.

To be actioned by: Strategic Director, Place

Overview and Scrutiny Area: Corporate

3. ALLOCATION OF WEST YORKSHIRE MAYOR'S CLIMATE COMMUNITY GRANT SCHEME (BRADFORD)

Resolved -

- (1) That the proposals for the funding allocations as outlined at Appendix B be agreed by the Area Committee.
- (2) That the Grants Advisory Group be thanked for their work with this funding.

To be actioned by: Strategic Director, Place

Overview and Scrutiny Area: Regeneration & Environment

FROM: Asif Ibrahim

Director of Legal and Governance

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Louis Kingdom, 07890 416570